notes thereto, the Interim Financial Statements including the notes thereto, and the sections “Pro Forma Financial
Information” (p. 92)” and “Operating and Financial Review” (p. 103). The as adjusted amounts are estimates and
may not accurately reflect the amounts outstanding upon Admission.

The Capitalization figures of the Group are presented (i) on an actual basis as at November 30, 2025 and (ii) on a
pro forma consolidated basis as at June 30, 2025, after giving effect to material transactions occurred after June
30, 2025.

The table below presents an overview of the Group’s capitalization and indebtedness as of June 30, 2025 on a pro
forma consolidated basis and as at November 30, 2025 on an actual basis. The actual figures are derived from the
unaudited consolidated financial information of the Group as of November 30, 2025. The pro forma consolidated
figures represent the post balance sheet events occurring after June 30, 2025, presented as if those events had
occurred on January 1, 2025, as further described in the section “Pro Forma Financial Information” (p. 92) and
is consistent with the financial information presented therein.

The capitalization of the Company is set out below:

Pro forma basis
As at June

30, 2025
(unaudited)

Actual basis
As at November

30, 2025
(unaudited)

 (€ thousands) (€ thousands)
Total current debt* (including current portion of non-
current debt) .....  42,028 60,301
Guaranteed .....  - -
Secured .....  3,840 7,482
Unsecured1 .....  38,188 52,819

Total non-current debt* (excluding current portion of non-
current debt) .....  286,922 500,038
Guaranteed .....  - -
Secured2 .....  120,146 215,381
Unsecured3 .....  166,776 284,657

Shareholders’ equity .....  428,036 345,536
Share capital .....  428,036 345,536
Legal reserve(s)  .....  - -
Other reserves  .....  - -
Total .....  756,985 905,874

 Clarifications on changes between pro forma basis as at June 30, 2025 and Actual basis as at November 30, 2025:
(1) Changes primarily relate to (amongst other) the following: (i) reclassification of € 8 million previously included in non-current debt

and current debt on November 30, 2025, and (ii) new loans incurred in the amount of € 8.2 million.
Total current unsecured debt includes lease liabilities arising from the application of IFRS 16 Leases of € 2.4 million as at June 30,
2025 and € 1.5 million as at November 30, 2025.

(2) Changes primarily relate to changes in borrowing arising post June 30, 2025 including new borrowings by Grifone SPV S.r.l. in the
amount of € 7.6 million, Symphony Real Estate S.A. in the amount of € 22.7 million and Colipa S.A in the amount of € 50 million.

[…]

statements of SWI Capital Holding Ltd and other financial information included elsewhere in the Prospectus. See
“Selected financial information” (p. 89).

The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information has been prepared on the basis set out
in the notes below and has been prepared in a manner consistent with the accounting policies adopted by the
Company and applied in the latest historical consolidated financial information of the Group for the period ended
December 31, 2024, as set out in “Selected financial information” (p. 89), in accordance with the requirements of
sections 1 and 2 of Annex 20 of Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2019/980.

Deloitte Audit S.à r.l.’s report on the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information is set
out in section “Accountant’s report on the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information” (p. 98).

8.2 Unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss for the period from August
27, 2024 (date of incorporation) to December 31, 2024

  Note 1

in € thousands Historical
Proforma

adjustments Total

27.08.2024 to

31.12.2024

SW Global
Platform &

Stoneweg S.A. PROFORMA
Sales of goods .....  141 27 168
Rental revenues .....  398 - 398
Management fees .....  48,083 27,158 75,241
Total revenues .....  48,622 27,185 75,807
Cost of rental operations .....  (76) 39 (37)
Total expenses .....  (76) 39 (37)
Gross profit .....  48,546 27,224 75,770
Selling and marketing expenses .....  (487) (14,731) (15,218)
General and administrative expenses.....  (2,493) (27,465) (29,958)

 93

Profit from operations .....  45,566 (14,972) 30,594
Adjustment to fair value of investment properties .....  716,425 - 716,425
Provision costs .....  (73,312) - (73,312)
Financing costs, net .....  (25,388) 396 (24,992)
Adjustment to fair value of other financial instruments,
net .....  97,421 27,289 124,710
Gain on disposal of investments, net .....  34,969 (21,032) 13,937
Share of results of associates and joint ventures.....  105,127 (41,007) 64,120
Net profit before income taxes .....  900,808 (49,326) 851,482
Income taxes .....  (159,009) (3,878) (162,887)
Net profit for the period .....  741,799 (53,204) 688,595

8.3 Unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss for the six-month period
ended June 30, 2025

  Note 1

In € thousands Historical
Proforma

adjustments Total

01.01.2025 to

30.06.2025

SW Global
Platform &

Stoneweg S.A. PROFORMA
Sales of goods .....  170 - 170
Rental revenues .....  1,032 - 1,032
Management fees .....  18,899 27,352 46,251
Total revenues .....  20,101 27,352 47,453
Cost of rental operations .....  (127) (5,040) (5,167)
Total expenses .....  (127) (5,040) (5,167)
Gross profit .....  19,974 22,312 42,286
Selling and marketing expenses .....  (1,114) - (1,114)
General and administrative expenses.....  (3,597) (30,107) (33,704)
Profit from operations .....  15,263 (7,795) 7,468
Adjustment to fair value of investment properties .....  598,652 - 598,652
Provision costs .....  (23,846) - (23,846)
Financial income .....  13,224 8,659 21,883
Financial expenses .....  (5,328) (4,637) (9,965)
Adjustment to fair value of other financial instruments,
net .....  (3,013) 9 605 6,592
Share of results of associates and joint ventures.....  31,409 37 902 69,311
Other gains .....  19,684 - 19,684
Extraordinary expenses .....   (2,569) (2,569)
Profit before income taxes .....  646,045 41,165 687,210
Income taxes .....  (159,006) (62) (159,068)
Profit for the period.....  487,039 41,103 528,142

8.4 Unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of financial position for June 30, 2025

  Note 1

In € thousands Historical
Proforma

adjustments Total

 30.6.2025

SW Global
Platform &

Stoneweg S.A. PROFORMA
Cash and cash equivalents .....  17,482 130,187 147,669
Trade receivables .....  2,125 11,315 13,440
Other receivables .....  47,431 7,929 55,360
Investments in financial assets .....  94,434 (8,468) 85,966
Current Assets .....  161,472 140,963 302,435
Deferred Tax Assets .....  - 928 928
Long term deposits .....  6,000 - 6,000

 94

Investments in associates and joint ventures .....  419,477 201,192 620,669
Investments in financial assets .....  250,299 78,819 329,118
Investment property .....  1,659,385 - 1,659,385
Contract assets .....  17,001 - 17,001
Goodwill .....  - 98,439 98,439
Trademark .....  - 19,743 19,743
Property, plant and equipment .....  866 8,592 9,458
Other receivables .....  5,931 4 5,935
Non-Current Assets .....  2,358,959 407,717 2,766,676
Total Assets .....  2,520,431 548,680 3,069,111

Lease liability current portion.....  20 2,397 2,417
Borrowings .....  35,101 4,510 39,611
Trade Payables .....  1,866 4,692 6,558
Current tax liabilities .....  372 3,805 4,177
Other payables and accrued expenses.....  39,530 14,835 54,365
Current liabilities .....  76,889 30,239 107,128
Lease liability .....  9,756 5,283 15,039
Borrowings .....  163,939 107,943 271,882
Provisions .....  97,157 - 97,157
Other liabilities .....  67,360 - 67,360
Deferred tax liabilities .....  319,993 2 319,995
Non-current liabilities .....  658,205 113,228 771,433
Total liabilities .....  735,094 143,467 878,561
Equity attributable to owners of the parent
company .....  1,126,345 83,518 1,209,863
Non-controlling interests .....  658,992 321,695 980,687
Total Equity .....  1,785,337 405,213 2,190,550
Total Equity and Liabilities .....  2,520,431 548,680 3,069,111

8.5 Notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information

1. Basis of preparation

The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information has been prepared to give effect to the
following acquisitions and transactions as if they had occurred on August 27, 2024 (date of incorporation) for the
purposes of the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of profit and loss and, if applicable, on
June 30, 2025 for the purposes of the unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma statement of financial position:

A. The acquisition by SWI Capital Holding Ltd (or its direct or indirect subsidiaries) of the following